# **UOBKayHian**



### "Foreign Trading Promotion" Terms and Conditions

UOB Kay Hian Securities Malaysia ("UOBKH") is running a "Foreign Trading Promotion" ("Promotion") from 3 January until 31 March 2019, both dates inclusive ("Promotion Period") or such other date(s) as may be determined by UOBKH at its sole discretion from time to time.

### **Eligibility**

1. Subject to Clause 2 below, the Promotion is open to all existing and new UOBKH individual account clients ("Eligible Clients") who trade in Singapore, Hong Kong and/or U.S. markets with UOBKH.

2. Employees or remisiers of UOBKH shall not be eligible to participate in the Promotion.

3. Opening of new trading accounts can be done at any of UOBKH's branches.

#### Entitlement

4. Clients will enjoy special brokerage of 0.2 % for Intraday trades during the period.

5. Clients will enjoy free live feed for SG markets for 6 months from 3 January till 30 June 2019.

#### Promotion Mechanisms and Conditions

6. The Eligible Clients must meet the qualifying criteria set out in Clause 7 ("Qualified Clients") below during the Promotion Period.

7. Eligible Clients who have accumulated Reward Points by trading in any of the foreign markets listed in Clause 1 must meet the following Qualifying Criteria to be rewarded with attractive gifts under the different tiers as set out below to be qualified. Only Reward Points from the three foreign markets during this Promotion Period will be calculated for the promotion. This excludes Reward Points from Bursa trades. (RM1 Brokerage = 1 Reward Point)

Accumulated Reward Points* During Promotion Period (Jan – Mar 2019)	Reward
>8,888	Samsung Galaxy A7,128GB worth RM1299*
>11,888	Dyson Supersonic Hairdryer worth RM1699*
>12,888	GoPro Hero 7 worth RM1869*
>13,888	Samsung POWERBot Vacuum Cleaner worth RM1999*
>15,888	Canon PowerShot G7 X Mark II worth RM2272*
>18,888	Huawei Mate 20 worth RM2799*
>24,888	Samsung Galaxy Note 9 worth RM3699*
>33,888	iPhone XS 64GB worth RM4999*

\*Values stated above are an estimation only and may vary depending on the actual price in Malaysia.

# **UOBKayHian**



8. Qualified Clients are allowed to claim the Entitled Reward by generating accumulated Reward Points under the Qualifying Criteria, so long as the Reward is within the range of such accumulated Reward Points.

10. Reward Points will be deducted from the Qualified Clients who qualify for the Entitled Reward.

11. This offer is not available in conjunction with other offer/promotion.

12. All Qualified Clients will be notified by their remisiers / dealer's representative to redeem their Promotional Gift by 30 May 2019.

13. All Promotional Gifts are subject to availability, non-transferable and not exchangeable for cash.

#### General Terms and Conditions

14. By participating in this Promotion, the Eligible Clients agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions herein, the Terms and Conditions of the UOBKH's Trading Agreement and any other agreement(s) that the Eligible Clients have entered into with UOBKH which shall include any amendments, changes, modification and/or variations thereto.

15. The decision of UOBKH in connection with any matter relating to the Promotion shall be final, conclusive and binding on the Eligible Clients.

16. UOBKH shall not be responsible nor shall accept any liabilities of any nature and howsoever arising or suffered by Eligible Clients resulting directly or indirectly from this Promotion.

17. In the event of any inconsistency between these Terms and Conditions and any advertisement, promotion, publicity and other materials relating to or in connection with the Promotion, these Terms and Conditions shall prevail.

18. UOBKH reserves the rights at its absolute discretion to disqualify or reject the promotion and Promotional Gift for the Eligible Clients if:

a) the Eligible Clients fail to pay UOBKH for his/her executed trade(s) and/or has outstanding payment due to UOBKH during the Promotion Period;

b) the Eligible Clients' trading account have been suspended temporarily or terminated during the Promotion Period.

19. UOBKH reserves the rights at its absolute discretion and at any time to withdraw, suspend, extend or terminate the Promotion wholly or in part prior to the expiration of the Promotion Period.

20. UOBKH reserves the rights at its absolute discretion to replace the Promotional Gift with another Gift of similar value.

21. UOBKH reserves the right to add, delete or vary these Terms and Conditions, from time to time, wholly or in part, at its absolute discretion, and any such addition, deletion or variation shall be made available to the Eligible Clients via posting a notice on UOBKH's website or at UOBKH's branches.